RESOLUTION NO. 734

BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 274 is hereby amended in order that the following be and the same is hereby designated as an official stop sign of the City of Albany:

<u>Street Stop Enter Street Through From</u>
Front Avenue Front Avenue West Davidson Street East

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the stop sign on Davidson Street entering Front Avenue, South Side of Front Avenue, be removed and both stop signs at Main and Second Avenue be removed to allow North and South bound traffic to cross Second Avenue without stopping.

DATED this 10th day of April, 1963.

Mary.